AGREEMENT OF EASEMENT (CORRECTIVE) between Place and Company and the City of South Bend, Beginning at a point 270.8 feet east of the northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, as measured along the north line of said quarterquarter section, this point of beginning being also the northeast corner of the plat of Garden Quarter Section "A", thence south 00 01' east 150.0 feet; thence east 14.0 feet; thence north 00 01' west 150.0 feet; thence west 14.0 feet to the point of beginning.

# 868 BOOK 806 PAGE 418

City City -

196474

#### AGREEMENT OF EASEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 29th day of

August , 1975 by and between PLACE & COMPANY,

INCORPORATED, hereinafter referred to as First Party, and the

Municipal City of South Bend, Indiana, hereinafter referred to

as Second Party.

### WITNESSETH THAT:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, including but not limited to the acceptance hereof by the City of South Bend, Indiana, and of the mutual conditions and promises hereinafter stated, First Party does hereby grant to Second Party to have and to hold a right of way and easement with the right, privilege and authority of the Second Party, its assigns, lessees and contractors to construct, operate and maintain a road and other necessary appurtenances thereto, including the right to enter upon the property hereinafter described at any time that it may see fit, under, along, through, and across the property owned by First Party, said property being situated in St. Joseph County, Indiana and described as follows:

Beginning at a point 270.8 feet east of the northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, as measured along the north line of said quarter-quarter section, this point of beginning being also the northeast corner of the plat of Garden Quarter Section "A", thence south 0°01' east 150.0 feet; thence east 14.0 feet; thence north 0°01' west 150.0 feet; thence west 14.0 feet to the point of beginning.

ST. JOSEPH CO.
FILED FOR RECORD
SEP 18 10 OS AM '75
300K
EUGENEA. BASKERI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Place & Company Incorporated, by a duly authorized officer and all the members of the Board of Public Works have hereunto set their hands and seals the day, month and year first above written.

EASEMENT	AGREEMENT,	Garden	Quarter	Sect.	"A"	Date	
----------	------------	--------	---------	-------	-----	------	--

PLACE & COMPANY, INCORPORATED

By Andrew S. Place, President

"First Party"

MUNICIPAL CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

By Rollin E. Farrand
Rollin E. Farrand

The Students

11 11

James R. Seitz

"Second Party"

STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for such County and State, appeared Andrew S. Place, known to me to be President of Place & Company, Incorporated, on the 29th day of August , 1975, and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

Leaun Kon Mas Gloria Jean Moore

My Commission Expires:

July 14, 1979

CITY OF SOUTH BEND BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

G	e	n	+	1	e	m	e	n	:
0	-	77	-	-	-	-	$\sim$	* *	500

I, John	A. Muszer	_ certify that .	ı allı
Secretary of th	ne Corporation named	herein:	
That And	drew S. Place	who signed	l this
agreement was t	then President of sa	id Corporation.	That said
agreement is du	uly signed for and b	ehalf of said Co	orporation
by authorization	on of the governing	body and is with	nin the scope

Corporation Secretary

John A. Muszer

CORPORATE SEAL:

STATE OF INDIANA )
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY )

of its' Corporate powers.

Gloria Jean Moore

This agreement is a correction of the agreement recorded September 26, 1974 and found at Book 792 Page 222.

ST. JOSEPH GO. INDIANA FILED FOR RECORD

10 05 AH "75 SEP 18

INDEXED

DLD96T

8x

## AGREEMENT OF EASEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 29th day of

August , 1975 by and between PLACE & COMPANY,

INCORPORATED, hereinafter referred to as First Party, and the

Municipal City of South Bend, Indiana, hereinafter referred to
as Second Party.

## WITNESSETH THAT:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, including but not limited to the acceptance hereof by the City of South Bend, Indiana, and of the mutual conditions and promises hereinafter stated, First Party does hereby grant to Second Party to have and to hold a right of way and easement with the right, privilege and authority of the Second Party, its assigns, lessees and contractors to construct, operate and maintain a road and other necessary appurtenances thereto, including the right to enter upon the property hereinafter described at any time that it may see fit, under, along, through, and across the property owned by First Party, said property being situated in St. Joseph County, Indiana and described as follows:

Beginning at a point 270.8 feet east of the northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 37 North, Range 3 East, as measured along the north line of said quarter-quarter section, this point of beginning being also the northeast corner of the plat of Garden Quarter Section "A", thence south 0° 01' east 150.0 feet; thence east 14.0 feet; thence north 0° 01' west 150.0 feet; thence west 14.0 feet to the point of beginning.

ST. JOSEPH GO.
FILED FOR RECORD
SEP 18 10 05 AM "75
BOOK
PAGE
EUGENE A. BASKER!
RECORDER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Place & Company Incorporated, by a duly authorized officer and all the members of the Board of Public Works have hereunto set their hands and seals the day, month and year first above written.

and year first above written.
EASEMENT AGREEMENT, Garden Quarter Sect. "A" Date
PLACE & COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By <u>Andrew S. Place</u> Andrew S. Place, President
imalew S. Flace, President
"First Party"
MUNICIPAL CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
By Rollin E. Farrand
Li Villus
James V. Barcome
James Beit
James R. Seitz
"Second Party"
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:
T. JOSEPH COUNTY )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for such County and State,
ppeared Andrew S. Place, known to me to be President of Place &

appeared Andrew S. Place, known to me to be President of Place & Company, Incorporated, on the 29th day of August, 1975, and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

Gloria Jean Moore

My Commission Expires:

CITY OF SOUTH BEND BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

G	P	n	+	1	0	m	0	n	
u	-	TT	-	-	-	111	-	7.7	

I,		John	Α.	Muszer		certify	that	I	am
Secretary	of	the	Cor	poration	named	herein:			

That Andrew S. Place who signed this agreement was then President of said Corporation. That said agreement is duly signed for and behalf of said Corporation by authorization of the governing body and is within the scope of its' Corporate powers.

Corporation Secretary

John A. Muszer

CORPORATE SEAL:

STATE OF INDIANA )
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY )

Gloria Joan Moore

This agreement is a correction of the agreement recorded September 26, 1974 and found at Book 792 Page 222.



# CITY OF SOUTH BEND SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

CENTRAL PURCHASING

	The second second			
141				
Warrant	No			

Claim No.

JERRY J. MIL	227	COUNTY CITY BLDG. W. JEFFERSON BLVD. 219 284-9218	varrani (40.		
JERRY J. MIL MAYOR	LER	CLUD TO			
		SHIP TO		Bldg., Room	
TO:				ervice Facility,	
				ample	
	T. JOSEPH COUNTY I		Park Dept		
	county-City Complex		☐ Water Wor	cs	
S	bouth Bend, Indiana	a	☐ Waste Wate	er Treatment,	
L			3115 Riversid	e Drive	
DECULISIT	ION NUMBER	NOTICE TO VENDOR	_		
The second secon	NENT OR DIVISION	1. Show purchase order number on all invoices, packages, delivery			
	IT NUMBER 00 0261.2 00	slips and correspondence.  2. Enclosed claim must be returned with authorized signature on your	DELIVERY DA	TE	
	ONTRACT NUMBER	3. If vendor delivers any merchandiss without valid purchase order,	All Ballacator	T O D CI2 411	
The second second		no liability exists for City of South Bend. 4. All goods subject to inspection and rejection (freight at vendor's	All Deliveries,	F. O. B. City Addres	•
	ONTRACT DATE	expense), not withstanding prior payment to secure cash discount.  5. Vendor accepts this order at listed price, or lowest prevailing mar-		FEDERAL EXCISE	TAX EXEMPTION
	NUMBER	ket price. No price increase allowed after acceptance.  6. City of South Bend reserves right to cancel all or part of this order if delivery is not made when and as specified.		35-6	001201
PSEUDO	NUMBER	if delivery is not mode when and as specified. 7. MAIL ALL INVOICES, CLAIMS, CORRESPONDENCE, TO CENTRAL PURCHASING OFFICE.			TAX EXEMPTION
Date9	-5-75	CENTRAL PURCHASING OFFICE.  8. If subject to cash discount, please indicate on invoice or claim.	Appr. Bo	al. Brgt. Frd. \$	
,	2 12			an orgin i rd. 🌩	
Quantity		Items and Description		Price	Total
	RECORDING FEE: I	Recording of corrective Agreeme	ent of		
	Easement between	Place & Co., Inc. and the Mur	ici-		
	pal City of Sout	th Bend which corrects legal de	9=		
	cription of Agre	sement recorded 9/26/74, Book 7	792,		
	Page 222.	(3 pages)	)		\$4.50
			VI		

SIGN AND RETURN WITH INVOICE	6
Parigene a Contain	
Vendor Signature 9-18-7	
St. Joseph Cty Recorder, Dole	(
Vendor Title	(
Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of Chapter 155-SB 288 (7/1/53), Acts of 1953,	

I hereby certify that the forgoing account is true and correct; that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just credits, and that no part of same has been paid.

APPROVED - Central Purchasing Office

Date

Claim No	Warrant No	
	In Favor Of	
ST. JOS	SEPH COUNTY RECORDE	R
	\$4.50	
On	Account Of Appropriation	
For Rec	cording Fee	
Dept	05	
Acct	00 0261.2 000	
Allowed		19
Amount Allo	wed \$	
Deductions	s	
		Spanature
		Signature
		Signature
AP	PPROVED: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS PARK BOARD UTILITIES BOARD	- organiste

	amined this Claim and hereby certify as follows:
That it is duly out	nenticated as required by law.
That it is in prope	r form.
wt	( Contract
That it is based up	Contract Statutory Authority
That it is apparen	

City Controller

charge is made were ordered and were necessary to the public business; that each and every item has been delivered I certify that the within bill is true and correct; that the supplies and materials therein itemized and for which to City of South Bend at prices mentioned, and was in accordance with contract, and that receipt is acknowledged by deportment offected, except

Pery Plead livologi. chack rang's notes or tes meth, step I should it has to be duly recordedcopie To per De Dereg Kc.

1920 RIDGEDALE ROAD SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46614







Kathleen Cekanski
Deputy City Attorney
City of South Bend
County-City Building
South Bend, Indiana 46601